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2AM-MRY2540 2026 ASR Presentations

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Jan 27, 2026 at 4:14 PM
To: Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>, Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>,
"CGoddard@QIA.ca" <CGoddard@gia.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Perrin, Lauren”
<Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Cc: Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

Please find attached presentations from Baffinland and the Qikigtani Inuit Association regarding the 2026 ASR
teleconference scheduled for February 4, 2026.

Please note CIRNAC has requested an extension to provide their presentation which is now due on January 30, 2026.
This is distributed for parties' information.
Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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